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SET Index
Closing

Highest
Lowest

%Chg. from previous week

%Chg. from end of last year

PE
Dividend Yield
Market Cap. (Billion Baht)

MAI Index
Closing
%Chg. from previous week
%Chg. from end of last year
PE
Dividend Yield
Market Cap.(Bil.Bt)

Turnover of May 29 - June 2, 2023

Total (Weekly) Turnover
Average Daily Volume
High
Low

%Chg. Avg. from previous week

Asia Pacific Stock Markets

NIX
AOIS
SSECI
TWII

VNI
HSKI
KS11

STI

2-Jun-23
31,524.22
7,331.20
3,230.07
16,706.91
1,090.84
18,949.94
2,601.36
3,166.30*

Weekly Stock Market Summary KP\CSCC!’Ch @
(May 29 - June 2, 2023)
Closing %Change®  %Change®
1,531.20 2-Jun-23 |SET Bank 397.03 2.72 2.25
1,545.55 SET Conmat 8,567.12 -1.58 -7.42
1,521.31 SET TECH 285.39 2.75 3.04
0.02 SET Energy 20,764.19 -2.06 -17.32
-8.24 SET Finance 4,058.26 -0.39 -12.83
18.28 SET Property 244.58 -1.38 -10.17
3.07
18,756.33
486.80 2-Jun-23
0.50
-16.67
67.80
1.39
483.71
Summary of Investors
Net Trading Value (Million Baht)
265,840.79 Million Baht This week This year
53,168.16 Million Baht |Institutional 3,176.53 35,770.68
90,645.60 Proprietary -394.35 -5,584.20
37,761.25 Foreign -8,615.08 -101,326.47
12.04 Retail 5,832.91  71,139.99
Note : (+) Net Buying and ( - ) Net Selling
U.S. and Europe Stock Market
Change? Change® 2-Jun-23 Change® Change®
1.97 20.81 FTSE 7,607.28 -0.26 2.09
-0.04 1.52 DJIA 33,762.76 2.02 1.86
0.55 4.56 IXIC 13,240.77 2.04 26.51
1.22 18.17
2.55 8.32
1.08* -4.20
1.66 16.32
-1.28 -2.61

*Data as of 1-Jun-23, *Change from 25-May-23

Percentage of change in the index of each market from the last trading day of the previous week.

Percentage of change in the index of each market from the last trading day of the previous year.
Sources : SET, ThaiQuest, KResearch
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